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Subd. 30. The trustee may advance income to or for the use of
the beneficiaries, for which advance such trustee shall have a lien on
the future benefits of such beneficiary.

Subd. 81. The trustee may advance money for the protection of
the trust or its assets, and for all expenses and liabilities sustained or
incurred in or about the administration or protection of the trust, or
because of the holding or ownership of any trust assets, for which
advances with interest thereon the trustee shall have a lien on the
trust assets, and may reimburse himself out of the trust assets.

_Subd. 32. The trustee may execute and deliver all instruments
which will accomplish or facilitate the exercise of the powers vested
in the trustee.

Subd. 33. The trustee may hold two or more trusts or parts of
such trusts created by the same instrument, as an undivided whole,
without separation as between such trusts or parts of such trusts,
provided that such separate trusts or parts of such trusts shall have
undivided interests and provided further that no such holding shall
defer the vesting of any estate in possession or otherwise,

Sec. 4. [501.67] CITATION. This act may be cited or referred to
as the “Minnesota trustees’ powers act.” .

Sec. 5. EFFECTIVE. This act takes effect on July 1, 1971.
Approved April 22, 1971.

CHAPTER 131—H.F.No.386

An act relating to nurses; registration fees; amending Minnesota
Statutes 1969, Sections 148.231, Subdivision 1, and 148.294, Subdivi-
sfon 1.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

. Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 148.231, Subdivi-
sion 1, is amended to read:

143,231 NURSES; REGISTRATION FEES. Subdivision 1. AN-
NUAL REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATE; FEE; PENALTY.
Every person licensed to practice nursing as a registered nurse shall
be registered with the board as a licensed registered nurse, and in

Changes or additions indicated by underline, deletions by strikeout.



260 LAWS 1971 — REGULAR SESSION Ch. 131

addition to the license, shall be issued a registration certificate for a
calendar year. The registration shall be annually renewed for each
calendar year and the board shall, on or before December 1 of each
year, mail an application to such a licensee for renewal registration
and such licensee shall on or before the last day of such calendar year
after receipt of such application, fill in same and return it to the
board with a registration fee of $3$4 . A penalty fee of $2 shall be
added for applications postmarked after the last day of such calendar
year. Upon receipt of the application and the fee, the board shall
verify the accuracy of the application and issue to such applicant a
certificate of renewal registration for the next calendar year.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 148.294, Subdivision 1,
is amended to read:

148.294 REGISTRATION. Subdivision 1. ANNUAL REGIS-
TRATION. Every licensed practical nurse shall register annually
with the board for each calendar year and pay a fee of-$3 $4 on or
before December 31 of the imme(ﬁate]y preceding year; thereupon,
the board shall issue a certificate of renewal registration. A penalty
fee of $2 shall be added for renewal registration applications
postmarked after December 31 of the immediately preceding year.

Sec, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. The increase in fees set by sections
] and 2 of this act are effective for the calendar year 1972 and
thereafter.

Approved April 22, 1971,

CHAPTER 132—H.F.No.530
[Coded]

‘An act _relating to welfare; food stamps; prow'ding a penalty;
amending - Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 393.07, by adding a
subdivision; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections 261.201,
261.202, 261.203, 261.204, 261.205, 261.206, 261.207, and 261.208.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 393.07, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read:

Subd. 10. PUBLIC WELFARE; FEDERAL FOOD STAMP
PROGRAM._The_county welfare board may assist, and actively

cooperate with the federal government in the establishment and
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